
Bradley (4-4) -vs- Miami Ohio (1-3)
2/20/2022 at Nashville, Tenn. (Tiger Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: PRATT, B. (1-1)
Loss: Branon, Raegan (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Gavin Cannon First: Kevin Conder Second Base: Mike Papinchock 
Start: 10:30am   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 40   Weather: 40, Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Miami Ohio 0 0 0 1 1 0 X 2 4 0

Bradley 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Monteer, Camryn 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Mead, Lucy dp/1b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
French, Grace 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
van der Werf, Jordy c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Smith, Samantha lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Pederson, Katie dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
van Breusegen,Keeler rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Welsh, Addie ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Pettit, Addison ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bradley, Olivia cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Branon, Raegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 2 0 0 10 3

Miami Ohio 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CUMMINS, A. dp 2 0 1 0 1 1 2
SPAID, Karli 2b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
WILMOT, Lily lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    GOLEMBIEWSKI lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
BARLOW, A. ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
KOBAYASHI, K cf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
JUAREZ, K. rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
COYNE, Riley c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    KENNEDY, J. ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
BRANSON, M. 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    MURPHY, M. ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
BLASKA, H. 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
PRATT, B. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 2 4 2 4 4 6

2B: CUMMINS, A. (1)
HR: SPAID, Karli (1)
SB: KOBAYASHI, K (2)

Bradley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Branon, Raegan (L, 1-1) 6.0 4 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 22 26 10 4 –
Totals 4 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 22 26 10 4

Miami Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PRATT, B. (W, 1-1) 7.0 2 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 24 24 6 6 –
Totals 2 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 0 24 24 6 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bradley - Top of 1st BRA MIA
Pederson to 1b. 0 0
Monteer struck out looking. 0 0
Mead struck out looking. 0 0
French singled to third base. 0 0
van der Werf grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Miami Ohio - Bottom of 1st BRA MIA
Mead to 1b. 0 0
Pederson to dp. 0 0
CUMMINS, A. doubled down the rf line. 0 0
SPAID, Karli flied out to lf. 0 0
WILMOT, Lily flied out to lf. 0 0
BARLOW, A. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Bradley - Top of 2nd BRA MIA
Smith singled to left field. 0 0
Pederson flied out to rf. 0 0
vanBreusegen struck out swinging. 0 0
Welsh struck out swinging. 0 0

Miami Ohio - Bottom of 2nd BRA MIA
KOBAYASHI, K walked. 0 0
JUAREZ, K. flied out to cf. 0 0
KOBAYASHI, K stole second. 0 0
COYNE, Riley flied out to rf. 0 0
BRANSON, M. popped up to 2b. 0 0

Bradley - Top of 3rd BRA MIA
Bradley struck out swinging. 0 0
Monteer popped up to 3b. 0 0
Mead struck out looking. 0 0

Miami Ohio - Bottom of 3rd BRA MIA
BLASKA, H. lined out to 1b. 0 0
CUMMINS, A. walked. 0 0
SPAID, Karli flied out to cf. 0 0
WILMOT, Lily walked; CUMMINS, A. advanced to second. 0 0
BARLOW, A. grounded out to ss. 0 0

Bradley - Top of 4th BRA MIA
French fouled out to c. 0 0
van der Werf popped up to 2b. 0 0
Smith struck out swinging. 0 0

Miami Ohio - Bottom of 4th BRA MIA
KOBAYASHI, K walked. 0 0
KOBAYASHI, K stole second. 0 0
JUAREZ, K. singled up the middle, RBI; KOBAYASHI, K scored. 0 1
COYNE, Riley struck out swinging. 0 1



BRANSON, M. reached on a fielder's choice; JUAREZ, K. out at second 2b to ss. 0 1
BLASKA, H. singled to right field; BRANSON, M. advanced to second. 0 1
CUMMINS, A. struck out swinging. 0 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bradley - Top of 5th BRA MIA
Pederson grounded out to 3b. 0 1
Pettit pinch hit for Welsh. 0 1
vanBreusegen popped up to rf. 0 1
Pettit grounded out to ss. 0 1

Miami Ohio - Bottom of 5th BRA MIA
Welsh to ss for Pettit. 0 1
SPAID, Karli homered to right center, RBI. 0 2
WILMOT, Lily flied out to cf. 0 2
BARLOW, A. struck out looking. 0 2
KOBAYASHI, K grounded out to 2b. 0 2

Bradley - Top of 6th BRA MIA
Bradley struck out swinging. 0 2
Monteer struck out swinging. 0 2
Mead struck out, reached first on a wild pitch. 0 2
French lined out to 2b. 0 2

Miami Ohio - Bottom of 6th BRA MIA
JUAREZ, K. flied out to cf. 0 2
KENNEDY, J. pinch hit for COYNE, Riley. 0 2
KENNEDY, J. struck out swinging. 0 2
MURPHY, M. pinch hit for BRANSON, M.. 0 2
MURPHY, M. popped up to 1b. 0 2

Bradley - Top of 7th BRA MIA
GOLEMBIEWSKI to lf for WILMOT, Lily. 0 2
COYNE, Riley to c for KENNEDY, J.. 0 2
BRANSON, M. to 3b for MURPHY, M.. 0 2
van der Werf grounded out to 3b. 0 2
Smith grounded out to ss. 0 2
Pederson grounded out to ss. 0 2

Miami Ohio - Bottom of 7th BRA MIA


